



2024-25 Coon Rapids Dam Regional Park Construction Improvements Project

The Coon Creek Watershed District and Anoka County Parks are hosting a meeting to discuss proposed construction improvement projects within the Coon Rapids Dam Regional Park. These are grant, County, and District funded projects. There will be no property assessment associated with these projects.

The meeting will be held:

Wednesday November 8, 2023 6:00-7:00 PM Coon Rapids Dam Visitors Center 9750 Egret Boulevard, Coon Rapids, MN 55433.

All interested parties are invited to attend this informational meeting to discuss the details of the projects and provide feedback.

Trail improvements- Due to erosion and slope failure from flooding, the bridge over Coon Creek at the confluence of the Mississippi River and trails near the creek are closed. The culverts at the trail creek crossing about one mile upstream from the bridge and associated trail reconstruction will also be included in this reconstruction project.

Design and Engineering plans are being prepared for the bridge replacement, culvert replacement and trail reconstruction. Construction is anticipated to begin Winter 2023 and completed in 2024.

For project updates visit www.anokacountyparks.com/news-and-information or contact Danielle Sanborn at 763-324-3426.



Lower Coon Creek Corridor Restoration- down trees and high flows in Coon Creek have caused significant shoreline erosion along portions of Coon Creek. The project will halt existing and prevent future erosion while providing long-term channel stability with lasting benefits to property protection, water quality, and aquatic wildlife habitat. Construction is expected to occur in 2024.

For project updates visit www.cooncreekwd.org/lcccr or contact Jon Janke at 763-755-0975.

Coon Rapids Dam Regional Park Construction Improvements

